PUBLIC



2021-095

23.03.2021

From: Chairperson of the Management Board

To: Management Board

Prev. Doc: 2021-093, 2021-094, 2021-095

Subject: Note to complete the written procedure for a decision of the Management

Board to adopt the Eurodac annual statistics for 2020

In accordance with Article 19 (1) (jj) of the Agency's establishing Regulation, the Management Board shall compile and publish statistics on the work of the Central System of Eurodac pursuant to Article 8(2) of Regulation (EU) No 603/2013 ('Eurodac Regulation').

The report on Eurodac annual statistics for 2020 (document 2021-093) presents statistical data on the work of the Eurodac Central System from 1 January until 31 December 2020, including a breakdown of data by Member State (MS) in accordance with Article 8(2) of Eurodac Regulation. All data have been prepared by eu-LISA and extracted from the Eurodac Central System.

Further to the consultation of the above report with the Eurodac Advisory Group in March 2021, a written procedure was launched for a decision of the Management Board on 18 March 2021. By the deadline of the written procedure on 22 March 2021, no objections from the Board members with the right to vote were received. Based on the suggestions from the European Commission, some rewording was made in the narrative part of the report, without influencing the content related to statistics.

Considering the above and in accordance with the provisions of Article 8 (4) of the Agency's Rules of Procedure, the Management Board adopts the following decision by written procedure:

The Management Board decides to adopt the Eurodac annual statistics for 2020 as set out in document 2021-093 and asks the Agency to publish it.

Zsolt Szolnoki
Chairperson of the Management Board